U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 102434411 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Michael E. McGonigle Play Visions, Inc. Internal Address: ______ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ✓ Assignment Street Address: 1206 E. Welden Drive Change of Name Security Agreement City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99223 02/26/2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) Des. 432,191 A. Patent Application No.(s) 6.264.574 Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Eric A. LaMorte LaMorte & Associates, P.C. ✓ Enclosed Internal Address:_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: P.O. Box 434 Street Address: 50-1954 City: Yardley State: PA Zip: 19067 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Enc LAMonte

P9/P002 LINELLER 00000129 DESA32191

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $oldsymbol{Q}$

Signature

01 FC#8001

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 013986 FRAME: 0910

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Play Visions, Inc. of 19180 144th Avenue NE, Woodinville, Washington 98072 is the assignee of record for U.S. Patent No. Des 432,191, entitled Toy Footballl, which issued October 17, 2000, and

Whereas, Michael E. McGonigle of 1206 E. Welden Drive, Spokane Washington 99223 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Play Visions, Inc., by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Michael E. McGonigle, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representations and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Play Visions, Inc., has this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	26 th	day of	Febru	ary)	2003 at	
			<u>(</u>	Wellol Signature	reks-	_
				Preside Title For Play V		

0 A

County of Before me personally appeared

And acknowledged the foregoing instruction to be his free act and deed this 26

day

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 013986 FRAME: 0911

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Play Visions, Inc. of 19180 144th Avenue NE, Woodinville, Washington 98072 is the assignee of record for U.S. Patent No. 6,264,574, entitled Game Ball And Method Of Using Game Ball, which issued July 24, 2001, and

Whereas, Michael E. McGonigle of 1206 E. Welden Drive, Spokane Washington 99223 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Play Visions, Inc., by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Michael E. McGonigle, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representations and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Play Visions, Inc., has this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	th T	
State of Washington County of Lucy Description Befor me personally appeared		ruary, 2003 at
State of Washington County of Lucy Description Befor me personally appeared	Woodinville WA	
State of Washington County of Lucy peared Befor me personally appeared And acknowledged the foregoing instruction to be his free act and deed this 26 Of Service 2003	\	(Nobbhelson
State of Waltendard Walel State of Management Walel State of Managemen		
County of humbours with Welel Welel Selection to be his free act and deed this 26 And acknowledged the foregoing instruction to be his free act and deed this 26 Of February, 2003	^	For Play Visions, Inc.
Befor me personally appeared Well Wellow And acknowledged the foregoing instruction to be his free act and deed this 26 day Of Velerian , 2003 And Aman Aman Aman Aman Aman Aman Aman Aman	State of Washington	
And acknowledged the foregoing instruction to be his free act and deed this 26 day Of 2003		
Of February, 2003	Befor me personally appeared Welse Na	thon the
Of talernam, 2003	~ •	ree act and deed this $\angle 6$
J grace		
\mathcal{Y}		. 1 0 0 6 .
Notary Bublic 2-15-04	SEAL	Notary Public 2-15-04

PATENT RECORDED: 04/29/2003 REEL: 013986 FRAME: 0912